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Freedom of Information Request 


You asked for the following information from the Ministry of Justice (MoJ):

[bookmark: _GoBack]What were the total costs of running and maintaining Wormwood
Scrubs prison in Hammersmith & Fulham in the following years:
    
     2010
     2011
     2012
     2013
     2014
     2015

Your request has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). 

I can confirm that the MoJ holds the information that you have asked for, and I am pleased to provide this to you.  

The table below shows the direct and overall resource expenditure for HMPS Wormwood Scrubs for financial years 2010-11 to 2014-15. Figures for 2015-16 will be available after the end of the financial period. 

	HMPS Wormwood Scrubs
	 Resource Expenditure (£)

	Financial Years
	Direct
	Overall

	2014/15
	23,712,048
	35,539,702

	2013/14
	25,655,718
	36,736,250

	2012/13
	27,256,749
	39,499,849

	2011/12
	26,935,953
	37,786,900

	2010/11
	25,896,096
	39,053,965







Direct resource expenditure is net expenditure managed and recorded at each prison. Overall resource expenditure also includes net expenditure met at regional or national level and recorded in the Annual Accounts of the National Offender Management Service.  Any expenditure met by other government departments, such as for health or education, is not included.

Please note that due to changes in scope and accounting treatment, the figures may not be directly comparable from one year to another.
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